

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10229/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 30/03/2009 in CP No. 119/2008 of The  
HIGH COURT OF M.P. AT JABALPUR)

SEVA RAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SWAYAM PRABHA INST.OF PARAMED.TECHNOLOGY

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned  
Judgment,directions and prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 5576-5577 of 2009, CC 6408, CC6405-6407

(With appln.for permission to file SLP and with prayer for interim relief, appln  
for c/d , OR )

Date: 08/05/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikas Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Sabharwal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Delay condoned.  
Permission to file SLP granted.  
Issue notice.  
All proceedings, including the contempt  
proceedings, are stayed.

(Meera Hemant)  
A.R.

(Veera Verma)  
Court Master