

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10229/2009

SEVA RAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SWAYAM PRABHA INST.OF PARAMED.TECHNOLOGY

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 12766-12767 of 2009  
(With prayer for interim relief)  
SLP(C) NO. 12806-12807 of 2009  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 12810-12812 of 2009  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 26/02/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikas Upadhyay,Adv.  
Mr. B.S. Banthia,Adv.  
  
Mr. S.K. Sabharwal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. B.K.Satiya,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Service of notice is complete SLP(C)No. 12766-12767/2009 and 12806-12807/2009. There are two respondents. Another respondent Namely, Seva Ram is petitioner in SLP(C)No. 10229/2009 and 12806-12807/22009 hence he is deemed to be served. Mr. B.K. Satiya, advocate has filed memo of appearance in all the SLPs on behalf of ...2/-

Item No. 57 : 2 :

the common respondents. I.e. Swayam Prabha Inst. Of Paramed Technology who is sole respondent in SLP(C)No. 10229/2009 and 12806-12807/2009. He seeks time to file Vakalatnama and counter affidavit. Four weeks time granted.

List the matters on 29.3.2010.

(ASHOK MENON)  
Registrar