

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10229/2009

SEVA RAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SWAYAM PRABHA INST.OF PARAMED.TECHNOLOGY

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 12766-12767 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO. 12806-12807 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 12810-12812 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 29/03/2010

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vikas Bansal,Adv.

Mr. B.S. Banthia,Adv.

Mr. S.K. Sabharwal,Adv.

Mr. Vikas Upadhyay,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B.K.Satiya,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Service of notice is complete in all the matters. The
sole respondent who has appeared, may file counter
affidavit, if any, within four weeks.

List the matter on 28.4.2010.

(ASHOK MENON)

Registrar